AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE OFFERED BY M.R. GUINELL

In section 4203(1), strike subparagraph (C) and insert the following:

(C) in paragraph (5), by striking "shall 1 not exceed 75 percent" and inserting "shall not 2 3 exceed 75 percent in the first year after the date of the enactment of the College Afford-5 ability Act, 65 percent in the first succeeding 6 fiscal year, 60 percent in the second succeeding 7 fiscal year, 55 percent in the third succeeding 8 fiscal year, and 50 percent each succeeding fis-9 cal year";

In section 4203(2), strike subparagraph (A) and insert the following:

(A) by striking paragraph (2);

In section 4205(1)—

- (1) in subparagraph (A), strike "and" at the end; and
 - (2) add at the end the following:

1	(C) by adding at the end the following:
2	"(3) An institution may use a portion of the
3	funds expended under this section to identify and ex-
4	pand opportunities for apprenticeships for students
5	and to assist employers in developing jobs that are
6	part of apprenticeship programs."; and
	\boxtimes